CRIMINAL MTR

356TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
KOUNTZE, HARDIN COUNTY, TEXAS
HONORABLE STEVE THOMAS PRESIDING
03/03/2026 at 09:00:00am

OFFENSE

ATTY/BOND/PROS .

THEFT PROP>=$1,500<$
20K

ACE BAIL BONDS/ HARDI
HOFFER, BRUCE

BAIL JUMPING AND FAI
L TO APPEAR FELONY

M. MORIAN
NO BONDSMAN
HOFFER, BRUCE

MACEY, JOHN E.
NO BONDSMAN
IBEH, PAMELA

MACEY, JOHN E.
NO BONDSMAN
IBEH, PAMELA

MACEY, JOHN E.
NO BONDSMAN
IBEH, PAMELA

FRAUD USE/POSS IDENT
IFYING INFO # ITEMS

ACE BAIL BONDS/
MOORE, KANESHIA

ASSAULT FAMILY/HOUSE
HOLD MEMBER PREV CON

ACE BAIL RONDS/
MOORE, KANESHIA

ACE BAIL BONDS/
MOORE, KANESHIA

CAUSE # RESET: THE STATE OF TEXAS VS.
22954 WILLIAMS, PATRICK DEW
23062 WILLIAMS, PATRICK DEW
24386 BLAKE, GARLON LEE
25885 HUDSON, ALEXANDER
Remarks: FINAL

25887 HUDSON, ALEXANDER
25889 HUDSON, ALEXANDER
26203 HARTLESS, JR, JOHN E.
26439 HARTLESS, JR, JOHN ED
26803 KELLY, SR., LEONARD L
27183 BEVERLY, AVERIONNA LE

BURBANK, THOMAS J.
NO BONDSMAN
HOFFER, BRUCE



CRIMINAL MTR

356TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
KOUNTZE, HARDIN COUNTY, TEXAS
HONORAEBLE STEVE THOMAS PRESIDING
03/03/2026 at 09:00:00am

OFFENSE

ATTY/BOND/PROS

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4
G<200G

KIMLER, RIFE
NO BONDSMAN

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1
G<4G

IBEH, PAMELA
WHEELER, JAKE
PERSONAL RECOGNIZANCE
IBEH, PAMELA

ACE BAIL BONDS/ HARDI

TAMPER/FABRICATE PHY
S EVID W/INTENT TO I

UNL POSS FIREARM BY
FELON

IBEH, PAMELA ESkL
WHEELER, JAKE
PERSONAL RECOGNIZANCE
IBEH, PAMELA IYT’
WHEELER, JAKE
PERSONAL RECOGNIZANCE
IBEH, PAMELA
WHEELER, JAKE

STEWART BAIL BONDS
HOFFER, BRUCE

WHEELER, JAKE
NO BONDSMAN
BRUCE HOFFER SK

TAMPER/FABRICATE PHY
S EVID W/INTENT TO I

WHEELER, JAKE
STEWART BAIL BONDS
IBEH, PAMELA

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

KIMLER, RIFE
NO BONDSMAN
IBEH, PAMELA

CAUSE # RESET: THE STATE OF TEXAS VS.
27415 HUNT, SHANNON DESHAWN
Remarks FINAL

27866 JOHANSSON, SVEN ERIK
Remarks FINAL

28041 SMITH, CHRISTINE DENI
28236 JOHANSSON, SVEN ERIK
28237 JOHANSSON, SVEN ERIK
28306 GRAY, EDITH ELIZABETH
Remarks FINAL

28479 GRAY, EDITH ELIZABETH PCS <4G
28853 HUNT, SHANNON DESHAWN
28854 HUNT, SHANNON DESHAWN
28898 GRUBRS, JAYNA

AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY W
EAPON



CRIMINAL MTR
356TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
KOUNTZE, HARDIN COUNTY, TEXAS
HONORABLE STEVE THOMAS PRESIDING
03/03/2026 at 09:00:00am

CAUSE # RESET: THE STATE OF TEXAS VS OFFENSE ATTY/BOND/PROS
29156 PORTIE, DILLON CHARLE POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G < KIMLER, RIFE
4G NO BONDSMAN
IBEH, PAMELA
Remarks: FINAL c;f
29361 MAYNARD III, LINDSEY ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE ME

M IMPEDE BREATH/CIRC NO BONDSMAN
HOFFER, BRUCE RjL

29535 HUNT, SHANNON DESHAWN TAMPER/FABRICATE PHY KIMLER, RIFE
S EVID W/INTENT TO I NO BONDSMAN

IBEH, PAMELA Efr

29649 ROUNTREE, JOHN NEAL  POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1
G<4G NO BONDSMAN
MOORE, KANESHIA (T
29911 HUDSON, ALEXANDER JAM MAN/DEL CS PG 1 >= 4 MACEY, JOHN E.
G < 200G

IBEH, PAMELA Rﬁ*

25 RECORDS LISTED



27183
24386
28306
28307
28898
26203
26439
25885
25887
25889
29911
27415
28853
28854
29535
27866
28236
28237
26803
29361
29156
29649
28041
22954
23062

CRIMINAL MTR
356TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
03/03/2026 at 09:00:00am
BEVERLY, AVERIONNA LEDELIA
BLAKE, GARLON LEE
GRAY, EDITH ELIZABETH
GRAY, MICHAEL CALEB
GRUBBS, JAYNA
HARTLESS, JR, JOHN E.
HARTLESS, JR, JOHN EDWARD
HUDSON, ALEXANDER
HUDSON, ALEXANDER
HUDSON, ALEXANDER
HUDSON, ALEXANDER JAMES
HUNT, SHANNON DESHAWN
HUNT, SHANNON DESHAWN
HUNT, SHANNON DESHAWN
HUNT, SHANNON DESHAWN
JOHANSSCN, SVEN ERIK
JOHANSSON, SVEN ERIK
JOHANSSON, SVEN ERIK
KELLY, SR., LEONARD LEON
MAYNARD III, LINDSEY DAVID
PORTIE, DILLON CHARLES
ROUNTREE, JOHN NEAL
SMITH, CHRISTINE DENISE
WILLIAMS, PATRICK DEWAYNE
WILLIAMS, PATRICK DEWAYNE





