

CRIMINAL MTR
 356TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
 KOUNTZE, HARDIN COUNTY, TEXAS
 HONORABLE STEVE THOMAS PRESIDING
 03/03/2026 at 09:00:00am

CAUSE #	RESET: THE STATE OF TEXAS VS.	OFFENSE	ATTY/BOND/PROS
22954	WILLIAMS, PATRICK DEW	THEFT PROP>=\$1,500<\$ 20K	ACE BAIL BONDS/ HARDI HOFFER, BRUCE RU
23062	WILLIAMS, PATRICK DEW	BAIL JUMPING AND FAI L TO APPEAR FELONY	HOFFER, BRUCE RU
24386	BLAKE, GARLON LEE	POSS CS PG 1 <1G	M. MORIAN NO BONDSMAN HOFFER, BRUCE RD
25885	HUDSON, ALEXANDER	THEFT OF FIREARM	MACEY, JOHN E. NO BONDSMAN IBEH, PAMELA RU
Remarks: FINAL			
25887	HUDSON, ALEXANDER	THEFT OF FIREARM	MACEY, JOHN E. NO BONDSMAN IBEH, PAMELA RU
25889	HUDSON, ALEXANDER	THEFT OF FIREARM	MACEY, JOHN E. NO BONDSMAN IBEH, PAMELA RU
26203	HARTLESS, JR, JOHN E.	FRAUD USE/POSS IDENT IFYING INFO # ITEMS	ACE BAIL BONDS/ HARDI MOORE, KANESHIA RU
26439	HARTLESS, JR, JOHN ED	STALKING	ACE BAIL BONDS/ HARDI MOORE, KANESHIA RU
26803	KELLY, SR., LEONARD L	ASSAULT FAMILY/HOUSE HOLD MEMBER PREV CON	ACE BAIL BONDS/ HARDI MOORE, KANESHIA RU
27183	BEVERLY, AVERIONNA LE	BURGLARY OF BUILDING	BURBANK, THOMAS J. NO BONDSMAN HOFFER, BRUCE RD

CRIMINAL MTR
 356TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
 KOUNTZE, HARDIN COUNTY, TEXAS
 HONORABLE STEVE THOMAS PRESIDING
 03/03/2026 at 09:00:00am

CAUSE #	RESET: THE STATE OF TEXAS VS.	OFFENSE	ATTY/BOND/PROS
27415	HUNT, SHANNON DESHAWN	POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4 G<200G	KIMLER, RIFE NO BONDSMAN IBEH, PAMELA
Remarks: FINAL			DT
27866	JOHANSSON, SVEN ERIK	POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1 G<4G	WHEELER, JAKE PERSONAL RECOGNIZANCE IBEH, PAMELA
Remarks: FINAL			DT
28041	SMITH, CHRISTINE DENI	POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G	ACE BAIL BONDS/ HARDI IBEH, PAMELA
			SK
28236	JOHANSSON, SVEN ERIK	TAMPER/FABRICATE PHY S EVID W/INTENT TO I	WHEELER, JAKE PERSONAL RECOGNIZANCE IBEH, PAMELA
			DT
28237	JOHANSSON, SVEN ERIK	POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G	WHEELER, JAKE PERSONAL RECOGNIZANCE IBEH, PAMELA
			DT
28306	GRAY, EDITH ELIZABETH	UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON	WHEELER, JAKE STEWART BAIL BONDS HOFFER, BRUCE
Remarks: FINAL			SK
28479	GRAY, EDITH ELIZABETH	PCS <4G	WHEELER, JAKE NO BONDSMAN BRUCE HOFFER
			SK
28853	HUNT, SHANNON DESHAWN	TAMPER/FABRICATE PHY S EVID W/INTENT TO I	WHEELER, JAKE STEWART BAIL BONDS IBEH, PAMELA
			DT
28854	HUNT, SHANNON DESHAWN	POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G	KIMLER, RIFE NO BONDSMAN IBEH, PAMELA
			DT
28898	GRUBBS, JAYNA	AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY W EAPON	MOORE, KANESHIA
			RU

CRIMINAL MTR
 356TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
 KOUNTZE, HARDIN COUNTY, TEXAS
 HONORABLE STEVE THOMAS PRESIDING
 03/03/2026 at 09:00:00am

CAUSE #	RESET: THE STATE OF TEXAS VS.	OFFENSE	ATTY/BOND/PROS
29156	PORTIE, DILLON CHARLE	POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G < 4G	KIMLER, RIFE NO BONDSMAN IBEH, PAMELA
Remarks: FINAL			CT
29361	MAYNARD III, LINDSEY	ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE ME M IMPEDE BREATH/CIRC	NO BONDSMAN HOFFER, BRUCE
			RU
29535	HUNT, SHANNON DESHAWN	TAMPER/FABRICATE PHY S EVID W/INTENT TO I	KIMLER, RIFE NO BONDSMAN IBEH, PAMELA
			DT
29649	ROUNTREE, JOHN NEAL	POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1 G<4G	NO BONDSMAN MOORE, KANESHIA
			CT
29911	HUDSON, ALEXANDER JAM	MAN/DEL CS PG 1 >= 4 G < 200G	MACEY, JOHN E. IBEH, PAMELA
			RU

25 RECORDS LISTED

CRIMINAL MTR
356TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
03/03/2026 at 09:00:00am

27183	BEVERLY, AVERIONNA LEDELIA
24386	BLAKE, GARLON LEE
28306	GRAY, EDITH ELIZABETH
28307	GRAY, MICHAEL CALEB
28898	GRUBBS, JAYNA
26203	HARTLESS, JR, JOHN E.
26439	HARTLESS, JR, JOHN EDWARD
25885	HUDSON, ALEXANDER
25887	HUDSON, ALEXANDER
25889	HUDSON, ALEXANDER
29911	HUDSON, ALEXANDER JAMES
27415	HUNT, SHANNON DESHAWN
28853	HUNT, SHANNON DESHAWN
28854	HUNT, SHANNON DESHAWN
29535	HUNT, SHANNON DESHAWN
27866	JOHANSSON, SVEN ERIK
28236	JOHANSSON, SVEN ERIK
28237	JOHANSSON, SVEN ERIK
26803	KELLY, SR., LEONARD LEON
29361	MAYNARD III, LINDSEY DAVID
29156	PORTIE, DILLON CHARLES
29649	ROUNTREE, JOHN NEAL
28041	SMITH, CHRISTINE DENISE
22954	WILLIAMS, PATRICK DEWAYNE
23062	WILLIAMS, PATRICK DEWAYNE